
BID # 0012-15

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF SEWER LINE CLEANING SERVICES, EMERGENCY REPAIR OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS AND EMERGENCY REPAIR OF SEPTIC AND SEWER PUMPS

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
2	Karl K. Deigert Ent., Inc.; 3300 Shafto Rd., Ste B, Tinton Falls, NJ 07753 Magic Touch Construction; 59 W. Front St., Keyport, NJ 07735

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
001	1 EA EEL AND J CABLE				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	79.20	79.20		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	117.50	117.50		
-----					LOW BID MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO
002	1 EA DRUM MACHINE				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	79.20	79.20		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	62.50	62.50		
-----					LOW BID DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.
003	1 EA AUGURED TOILET				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	79.20	79.20		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	50.00	50.00		
-----					LOW BID DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.
004	1 EA RAM				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	79.20	79.20		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	50.00	50.00		
-----					LOW BID DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.
005	1 EA HIGH PRESSURE JET TRUCK				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	250.00	250.00		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	250.00	250.00		
-----					LOW BID TIE BID
006	1 EA 2000 PSI JET VAC				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	350.00	350.00		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	250.00	250.00		
-----					LOW BID DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.
007	1 EA UNDERGROUND LINE DETECTION				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	290.00	290.00		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	140.00	140.00		
-----					LOW BID DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
008	1 EA COMMERCIAL RODDING				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	140.00	140.00		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	140.00	140.00		
-----					LOW BID TIE BID
009	1 EA EMERGENCY DEWATERING				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	79.20	79.20		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	140.00	140.00		
-----					LOW BID MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO
010	1 EA INSPECTION OF PIPE INTERIOR WITH FIBER OPTIC CAMERA				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	290.00	290.00		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	180.00	180.00		
-----					LOW BID DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.
011	1 EA JACKHAMMER WITH OPERATOR				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	79.20	79.20		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	140.00	140.00		
-----					LOW BID MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO
012	1 EA CONCRETE CORING MACHINE (2-4")				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	100.00	100.00		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	250.00	250.00		
-----					LOW BID MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO
013	1 EA REPLACEMENT OF SEWER INJECTION MOTORS				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	2265.00	2,265.00		
49890	DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.	250.00	250.00		
-----					LOW BID DEIGERT, KARL K., ENT. INC.
014	1 EA FOREMAN/MECHANIC				
49709	MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO	85.20	85.20		

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
49890	DEI GERT, KARL K., ENT. I NC.	125.00	125.00		

					LOW BI D MAGI C TOUCH CONSTRUCTI ON CO
015	1 EA LABORER				
49709	MAGI C TOUCH CONSTRUCTI ON CO	53.52	53.52		
49890	DEI GERT, KARL K., ENT. I NC.	75.00	75.00		

					LOW BI D MAGI C TOUCH CONSTRUCTI ON CO
016	1 EA LI CENSED PLUMBER OR SERVI CES OF				
49709	MAGI C TOUCH CONSTRUCTI ON CO	79.20	79.20		
49890	DEI GERT, KARL K., ENT. I NC.	125.00	125.00		

					LOW BI D MAGI C TOUCH CONSTRUCTI ON CO
017	1 EA FURNI SH REPAI R PARTS W TH DI SCOUNT OFF MANUFACTURERS SUGGESTED LI ST PRI CE				
49709	MAGI C TOUCH CONSTRUCTI ON CO	0%	0%		
49890	DEI GERT, KARL K., ENT. I NC.	15%	15%		

					LOW BI D DEI GERT, KARL K., ENT. I NC.